TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital Financial Services, Inc.		01/12/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Home Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corp.		
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW		
City:	North Canton		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	TestAmerica Air Emission Corp.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНІО	

Postal Code:	44720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.		
Street Address:	1101 Shuffel Street NW		
City:	North Canton		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	44720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	En Novative Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW		
City:	North Canton		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	44720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	P&K Microbiology Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW		
City:	North Canton		
State/Country:	DHIO		
Postal Code:	4720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW		
City:	North Canton		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		
Name:	Aerotech Laboratories, Inc.		
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW		
City:	North Canton		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	44720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 60		
Property Typ			
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0565

Registration Number:	2468926	TESTAMERICA
Registration Number:	2420901	TESTAMERICA
Registration Number:	1712557	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL
Registration Number:	1712375	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL
Registration Number:	2758650	MOLD DETECTIVE
Registration Number:	2752584	AEROCD
Registration Number:	2642602	В
Registration Number:	2690295	BTOX ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	2205262	EN CORE
Registration Number:	2511001	TERRA CORE
Registration Number:	3088047	ACCUCORE
Registration Number:	1811990	ESS
Registration Number:	1808978	PREPRESERVED
Registration Number:	1326593	WELL WIZARD
Registration Number:	1340332	PURGE MIZER
Registration Number:	1353799	SAMPLE PRO
Registration Number:	1536187	HYDRO-PUNCH
Registration Number:	1586274	PULSE PUMP
Registration Number:	1970899	GROUND WATER EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1733998	QUICK FILTER
Registration Number:	1842294	PURGE SAVER
Registration Number:	1933419	MICRO PURGE
Registration Number:	2102638	E-Z TRAY
Registration Number:	2085423	E-Z STACKER
Registration Number:	2055061	FERRET
Registration Number:	2597090	HAMMERHEAD
Registration Number:	3094817	RETRIEVER
Registration Number:	2047057	GENIE
Registration Number:	1968273	
Registration Number:	1872234	AUTO PUMP
Registration Number:	1898576	AP
Registration Number:	2090183	CLEAN ENVIRONMENT EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	1892052	sos
Registration Number:	2930202	SEVERN TRENT STL
Registration Number:	2950572	LEADERS IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING TRADEMARK

REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0566

Registration Number:	2982314	THE ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	2685825	AEROTECH LABORATORIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2571479	AEROTECH 6
Registration Number:	2666092	AEROTECH KALMAR LABORATORIES AK
Registration Number:	2662645	AEROTECH MONITOR
Registration Number:	2839936	AEROLIMS
Registration Number:	2804669	AEROVAC
Registration Number:	2360908	WALLCHEK
Registration Number:	2419460	SAMPLEASE
Registration Number:	2909617	AEROCHEKED
Registration Number:	2681024	PAL
Registration Number:	3151425	IRON HORSE
Serial Number:	78457437	EMLAB
Serial Number:	78805051	MOLDSCORE
Serial Number:	76457316	MOLD DETECTIVE AEROTECH KALMAR LABORATORIES
Serial Number:	78871935	GROUND WATER EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78442175	PURGE SAVER
Serial Number:	76640437	WATER-TO-WEB
Serial Number:	78862700	
Serial Number:	76544311	STL SEVERN TRENT P&K MICROBIOLOGY SERVICES, INC.
Serial Number:	76633967	AEROTECH P & K
Serial Number:	76633968	AEROTECH P & K
Serial Number:	76636014	STL
Serial Number:	78937959	10 MINUTE MOLD TEST
Serial Number:	78973160	E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-758-1509

Email: vwalker@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Vicky Walker, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011107.0246
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky Walker, Senior Paralegal
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0567

Signature:	/s/ Vicky Walker	
Date:	02/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TA-Release of IP Security Interests#page1.tif source=TA-Release of IP Security Interests#page2.tif source=TA-Release of IP Security Interests#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made this 12th day of January, 2010, by AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office located at 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 ("Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 29, 2006 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), among AMERICAN HOME LABORATORIES, INC., a California corporation, TESTAMERICA ANALYTICAL TESTING CORP., a Delaware corporation, TESTAMERICA ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY, INC., a California corporation, SEVERN TRENT LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, EN NOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, P & K MICROBIOLOGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, Q.E.D. ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Michigan corporation and AEROTECH LABORATORIES, INC., an Arizona corporation (each individually, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Agent.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantors granted Agent a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of each Grantor in and to the Grantors' Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, and Domain Names, as those terms are defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (collectively, the "IP Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Agent hereby irrevocably and forever releases, terminates, re-assigns and discharges any and all of its security interests in and to the IP Collateral including, without limitation, the IP Collateral described in the schedules attached to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and attached as Exhibit A hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2007 (Patent Reel/Frame 018711/0780; filing number 500203338A) and January 5, 2007 (Trademark Reel/Frame 003455/0655; filing number 900066166A), respectively. Further, Agent understands and agrees that this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property may be recorded by or for the Grantors with each of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and any other similar office or agency throughout the world. Agent also agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Grantors may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland without regard to conflicts of law principles

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows]

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property $011107.0246 \setminus 548152$

AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name:

)irector

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property – Signature Page $011107.0246 \times 548152$

RECORDED: 02/22/2010